As part of the same adjustment, £70.5m of right-of-use assets were recognised. £69.3m of these assets relate to leasehold properties
and storage units, £0.1m related to motor-vehicles and £1.1m related to third party hosting arrangements. Right-of-use property
assets were decreased for onerous lease provisions by £1.0m.

As a direct impact of the leases being capitalised, the rent expense for the 26 week period to 27 July 2019 reduced by £8.2m when
compared to the policy under IAS 17.

Depreciation of right-of-use assets

From the date of initial application to 27 July 2019, £7.8m of depreciation has been recorded in respect of right-of-use assets, of
which £7.6m related to leasehold properties and storage units, and £0.2 relate to third party hosting arrangements.

Finance costs and repayment of lease liabilities

From the date of initial application to 27 July 2019, notional interest of £1.5m has been recorded on lease liabilities. In the half year
ended 27 July 2019, lease payments totalling £9.0m were paid.

The impact on the Consolidated Balance Sheet on adoption of IFRS16 is summarised below:

27 January
2019

(IAS 17 Previous
policy)

£’000

IFRS 16 adjustments at
adoption on 27 Jan

2019

£’000

27 January
2019

(IFRS 16)

£’000
Right-of-use assets - 70,456 70,456
Prepayments 3,539 (2,119) 1,420
Accruals (6,646) 4,566 (2,080)
Provisions (2,163) 1,025 (1,138)
Current lease liability - (13,775) (13,775)
Non-current lease liability - (60,153) (60,153)
Net Assets 28,781 - 28,781
Total Equity 28,781 - 28,781

At 27 July 2019 the Consolidated Balance Sheet included the following IFRS 16 amounts: a net book value of the IFRS 16 right-of-use
asset of £65.2m, lease liabilities of £68.9m.

The Group’s operating lease commitments of £84.1m at 27 January 2019 discounted at the appropriate incremental rates of
borrowing equate to £73.9m compared to the lease liability of £85.9m recognised at 27 January 2019 under IAS 17. The difference
is reconciled below:

£'000
Total operating lease commitments disclosed at 27 January 2019 under IAS 17 85,932
Recognition exemptions at 1 January 2019:
Leases with remaining lease term of less than 12 months (1,078)